
WORLD STATISTICS DAYWORLD STATISTICS DAY
20 . 10 . 2010 @ ICAO20 . 10 . 2010 @ ICAO

AVIATION STATISTICS & DATA:AVIATION STATISTICS & DATA:
A VITAL TOOL FOR THE A VITAL TOOL FOR THE 

DECISION MAKING PROCESSDECISION MAKING PROCESS

Narjess Teyssier
ICAO ICAO 

Chief Economic Analysis & Policy 
Section

Montréal  20 October 2010

Narjess Teyssier
ICAO ICAO 

Chief Economic Analysis & Policy 
Section

Montréal  20 October 2010

DECISION MAKING PROCESSDECISION MAKING PROCESS



��� ��������
����� ����	�
�

����	

	���
�������������

�����	

	�������������

Civil AviationCivil Aviation: the global picture: the global picture
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Monitoring air transport development: 
Statistics, analysis and forecasts
Monitoring air transport development: 
Statistics, analysis and forecasts
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ICAO ICAO Statistics Statistics PProgrammerogramme foundationsfoundationsICAO ICAO Statistics Statistics PProgrammerogramme foundationsfoundations
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CouncilCouncil
Air Transport
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Aviation statistics collection, Aviation statistics collection, 
dissemination and use: a dissemination and use: a value chainvalue chain
Aviation statistics collection, Aviation statistics collection, 
dissemination and use: a dissemination and use: a value chainvalue chain

Airlines

DATA PROVIDERS 
Stakeholders

S
T

DATA 
COLLECTORS

DATA 
SOURCE
Air travel
demand

ISDB Database

DATA 
DISSEMINATOR

DATA 
USERS

A

55
55

Airports

ANSPs

Aircraft 
manufacturers

Leasing 
companies,

ETC…

T
A
T
E
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Passenger

Freight
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L
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12 existing reporting forms for the States12 existing reporting forms for the States

COMMERCIAL AIR CARRIERS STATISTICS
� A Commercial air carrier traffic by carrier
� A-S Total traffic of all commercial air carriers of a State 
� B On-Flight Origin and Destination 
� C Traffic by Flight Stage 
� D Fleet and Personnel

COMMERCIAL AIR CARRIERS STATISTICS
� A Commercial air carrier traffic by carrier
� A-S Total traffic of all commercial air carriers of a State 
� B On-Flight Origin and Destination 
� C Traffic by Flight Stage 
� D Fleet and Personnel

66

� EF Financial Data

AIRPORTS
� I Airport traffic by airport
� I-S Total traffic of all the airports in the territory of a State 
� J Financial data

AIR NAVIGATION SERVICES PROVIDERS

� K Financial data

� L Traffic

CIVIL AIRCRAFT ON REGISTER

� H Number of aircraft in the register 

� EF Financial Data

AIRPORTS
� I Airport traffic by airport
� I-S Total traffic of all the airports in the territory of a State 
� J Financial data

AIR NAVIGATION SERVICES PROVIDERS

� K Financial data

� L Traffic

CIVIL AIRCRAFT ON REGISTER

� H Number of aircraft in the register 



Why do we need Statistics?

� Air travel safety rates
� The environmental impact on air transport
� The sustainability of air transport development

ICAO Statistics ProgrammeICAO Statistics Programme

1 – Monitor  ICAO Strategic Objectives



Traffic recovery started in 2010, 
despite the volcanic ash impact
Traffic recovery started in 2010, 
despite the volcanic ash impact

North America

World

Forecast 2011 Forecast 2012

4.3%

Regional traffic* growth forecastsRegional traffic* growth forecasts

Source: ICAO
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Africa

Asia-Pacific
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Middle East

RPKs Growth in %

1999-2009 
average 
growth

*Traffic of airlines registered in each region expressed in RPKs
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Why do we need Statistics?

� Air travel safety rates
� The environmental impact on air transport
� The sustainability of air transport development

ICAO Statistics ProgrammeICAO Statistics Programme

1 – Monitor  ICAO Strategic Objectives

2 – Analyse the air transport market



Market shares* achievedMarket shares* achieved

North America 
Africa *

3%

International passenger International passenger 
traffictraffic**** Domestic passenger  Domestic passenger  

traffictraffic****
Africa *

International traffic represents 60% of the total passenger trafficInternational traffic represents 60% of the total passenger traffic

* Market share of the scheduled traffic of the airlines domiciled in the region

Europe 41%

Latin America
4%

North America 
17%

Asia Pacific 
25%

3%

Middle East  
10%

North 
America 

55%

Africa *
1%

Middle East  
1%

Latin 
America 5%

Europe 8%

Asia Pacific 
30%

**Expressed in Revenue Passenger Kilometre



Why do we need Statistics?

� Air travel safety rates
� The environmental impact on air transport
� The sustainable air transport development

ICAO Statistics ProgrammeICAO Statistics Programme

1 – Monitor  ICAO Strategic Objectives

2 – Analyse the air transport market

3– Assess the impact of new regulations
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Main drivers for air travel demand Main drivers for air travel demand Main drivers for air travel demand Main drivers for air travel demand 
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Number of LCCs : 13
Deregulation : 1978

Number of LCCs : 33
Network 
carriers

79%

LCCs

21%

Network 
carriers

86%

LCCs

14%

Network 
carriers

79%

LCCs

21%

Number of LCCs : 48

Deregulation : 1987- 1997

Low Cost Carriers development

Deregulation : accelerating

Number of LCCs (Africa and Middle East) : 10 

Deregulation : uneven

Number of LCCs : 10

Deregulation : in progress

79%

Network 
carriers

76%

LCCs

24%

Network 
carriers

91%

LCCs

9%

Source: ICAO



ICAN: ICAO forum for liberalizationICAN: ICAO forum for liberalizationICAN: ICAO forum for liberalizationICAN: ICAO forum for liberalization
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Air transport conducted under liberal arrangementsAir transport conducted under liberal arrangementsAir transport conducted under liberal arrangementsAir transport conducted under liberal arrangements
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Why do we need Statistics?

� Air travel safety rates
� The environmental impact on air transport
� The sustainable air transport development

ICAO Statistics ProgrammeICAO Statistics Programme

1 – Monitor  ICAO Strategic Objectives

2 – Analyse the air transport market

3– Assess the impact of new regulations

4– Forecasting
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Why do we need Statistics?

� Air travel safety rates
� The environmental impact on air transport
� The sustainable air transport development

ICAO Statistics ProgrammeICAO Statistics Programme

1 – Monitor  ICAO Strategic Objectives

2 – Analyse the air transport market2 – Analyse the air transport market
3 – Assess the impact of new regulations
4 – Forecasting
5 – Plan the development of airport and ANS facilities
6 – Negotiate bilateral agreements
7 – Calculate the individual financial contribution of States

8 – Implement future strategies



Future pilots requirements* vs training capacitiesFuture pilots requirements* vs training capacities

Europe
Pilots Capacity

ICAO 15 552 7 955

North America
Pilots Needs Capacity

ICAO 10 449          27 655
Middle East

Pilots Capacity
ICAO 2 458  860

Most likely scenario

*Estimate of average annual needs for 2010 to 2030 period based on various world fleet categories;: Regional and 
business jets, Turboprops, Single aisle, Twin aisles and Freighters

Training capacity is based on current figures  without any incremental effect due to planned additional capacities

Asia / Pacific
Pilots   Capacity

ICAO 13 983     4 935

Africa
Pilots Capacity

ICAO 3 814 1 010

Pilots capacity
ICAO 6 250 1 945

Latin America

Pilots Capacity

ICAO          52 506 44 360

World

Source: ICAO preliminary figures



Users’ opinion onUsers’ opinion on internal & external internal & external 
ICAO data sitesICAO data sites
Users’ opinion onUsers’ opinion on internal & external internal & external 
ICAO data sitesICAO data sites

Air Transport BureauAir Transport Bureau 2121

Fair
18% EXCELLENT 

29%
Poor
4%

GOOD
49%

Around 80% rate ICAO sites as excellent or goodAround 80% rate ICAO sites as excellent or goodAround 80% rate ICAO sites as excellent or goodAround 80% rate ICAO sites as excellent or good



Some general commentsSome general commentsSome general commentsSome general comments
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82%

64%

16%

24%

2%

13% 0%

Airline Traffic Statistics

Airline Traffic Statistics by route (Origin / Destination)

Essential Important (but not essential) Not useful (but I am interested) Not useful or interesting

Rating of different types of information Rating of different types of information 
according to importance to usersaccording to importance to users
Rating of different types of information Rating of different types of information 
according to importance to usersaccording to importance to users
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60%

58%

56%

53%

49%

49%

45%

41%

30%

26%

23%

23%

32%

28%

34%

38%

33%

38%

31%

40%

37%

31%

17%

6%

13%

13%

9%

16%

15%

20%

23%

31%

37%

0%

4%

4%

0%

4%

2%

2%

8%

8%

6%

10%

Airline Traffic Statistics by route (Traffic by Flight stage)

Airline Financial Results

Airline Fleet Information - Utilisation

Industry news

Airline Fleet Information - Fleet size

Airport traffic information

Air Transport Forecasts

Airport financial information

Airline Personnel and remuneration statistics

Information on bilaterals

Environmental information on air transport
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Suggested ImprovementsSuggested Improvements
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�Data processing:
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�Data processing:

� Improve set up and layout of the 
websites, seen as old-fashioned 
and not user friendly

�Include pictures, graphs, etc..

� Send emails to users every time 
new data are available

� Install an online application that 
make calculation easier”

��!!	
	���
�	������
	�����;&��
�!(

�)��7�
��	�	������������������!&
�

�4	�
��������
���	�
��	�������+.��



Current layout of the statistics siteCurrent layout of the statistics site

Layout and data processingLayout and data processing



The projected new ICAO data websiteThe projected new ICAO data website



Interactive and more user friendlyInteractive and more user friendly



Statistics derived products Statistics derived products 

Indicators for monitoring purposes 
such as Liberalization pace 

2828

Forecasts & economic 
analyses and studies

Enhanced 
transparency of 
aviation policies



World Air Services Agreements DBWorld Air Services Agreements DB



Statistics ALL-IN-ONEStatistics ALL-IN-ONE



Aeronautical charges on-lineAeronautical charges on-line
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© ICAO All rights reserved. 

This document and all information
contained herein is the sole property of
ICAO. No intellectual property rights are
granted by the delivery of this document or
the disclosure of its content. Thisthe disclosure of its content. This
document shall not be reproduced or
disclosed to a third party without prior
permission of ICAO. This document and its
content shall not be used for any purpose
other than that for which it is supplied.

The statements made herein are based on
the mentioned assumptions and are
expressed in good faith. Where the
supporting grounds for these statements
are not shown, ICAO will be pleased to
explain the basis thereof.


